
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003442-2022 

Contract

WCC - Reprocessing contract for Road Sweeper and
Gully Waste

Warwickshire County Council

Coventry City Council

Leicestershire County Council

Worcestershire County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-003442

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02eb00  

Published 7 February 2022, 3:03pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Warwickshire County Council

Shire Hall,Market Square

WARWICK

CV344RL

Contact

Waste Management

Email

wastetenders@warwickshire.gov.uk

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003442-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003442-2022
mailto:wastetenders@warwickshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG13 - Warwickshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.warwickshire.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.warwickshire.gov.uk/procurement

I.1) Name and addresses

Coventry City Council

Coventry

Email

wastetenders@warwickshire.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG33 - Coventry

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.coventry.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.warwickshire.gov.uk
https://www.warwickshire.gov.uk/procurement
mailto:wastetenders@warwickshire.gov.uk
https://www.coventry.gov.uk


Page 3 to 8

https://www.csw-jets.co.uk

I.1) Name and addresses

Leicestershire County Council

Leicester

Email

wastetenders@warwickshire.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF21 - Leicester

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.leicestershire.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.eastmidstenders.org

I.1) Name and addresses

Worcestershire County Council

Worcester

Email

wastetenders@warwickshire.gov.uk

Country

https://www.csw-jets.co.uk
mailto:wastetenders@warwickshire.gov.uk
https://www.leicestershire.gov.uk
https://www.eastmidstenders.org
mailto:wastetenders@warwickshire.gov.uk


Page 4 to 8

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG12 - Worcestershire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.worcestershire.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/worcestershire/aspx/Home

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.worcestershire.gov.uk/
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/worcestershire/aspx/Home


Page 5 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

WCC - Reprocessing contract for Road Sweeper and Gully Waste

Reference number

WCC - 11949

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90000000 - Sewage, refuse, cleaning and environmental services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Council is seeking to appoint a supplier for the reprocessing of Road Sweeper and Gully
Waste.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £7,100,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90500000 - Refuse and waste related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 6 to 8

UKF22 - Leicestershire CC and Rutland

UKG12 - Worcestershire

UKG13 - Warwickshire

UKG33 - Coventry

Main site or place of performance

Waste arisings from Warwickshire, Coventry, Leicestershire and Worcestershire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Reprocessing of Road Sweeper and Gully Waste, including collection and haulage.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Site details / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Processing / Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: Health and Safety / Weighting: 12.5

Quality criterion - Name: Operational contingency / Weighting: 7.5

Quality criterion - Name: Social value / Weighting: 5

Price - Weighting: 50 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The initial contract term will be 7 years however the Council reserves the right to extend the
contract by further periods not exceeding 36 months.



Page 7 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-025491

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

WCC - 11949

Title

WCC - Reprocessing contract for Road Sweeper and Gully Waste

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 December 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/025491-2021


Page 8 to 8

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

SUEZ Recycling and Recovery Ltd

Maidenhead

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ1 - Berkshire, Buckinghamshire and Oxfordshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £7,100,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £7,100,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-14T16:09:23+0100
	TCPDF




